



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 1106 OF 2025

GANGA DINANATH MAHAJAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
ALKA CHANDRAKANT SHETE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Undre Vikram Shivaji
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : October 09, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 13.10.2025.
2. Liberty to file copy of amended written statement.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/