



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 1106 OF 2025

GANGA DINANATH MAHAJAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
ALKA CHANDRAKANT SHETE AND OTHERS

...
1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 6471 OF 2025

SOMNATH NAMDEO NAGRE
VERSUS
NANDA BABAN GHUGE AND OTHERS

...
1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 12735 OF 2025

MANGALBAI GOROBA SARGE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
IRBA NAGUBA PITALE DIED THR LRS SADHU IRBA PITAL AND OTHERS

...
1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 12736 OF 2025

JANKABAI KALBA SHINDE DIED AND OTHERS
VERSUS
PRASHANT NAGNATHRAO PALDEWAR AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : November 25, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Petitioners to supply copies within two weeks. Issue notice thereafter, returnable on 15.1.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/