

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

137 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2026
138 WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2024
139 WRIT PETITION NO. 5018 OF 2024
140 WRIT PETITION NO. 9731 OF 2024
141 WRIT PETITION NO. 904 OF 2025
142 WRIT PETITION NO. 1106 OF 2025
143 WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2025
144 WRIT PETITION NO. 2806 OF 2025
145 WRIT PETITION NO. 4467 OF 2025
147 WRIT PETITION NO. 10212 OF 2025
148 WRIT PETITION NO. 11081 OF 2025
149 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2025
150 WRIT PETITION NO. 11870 OF 2025
151 WRIT PETITION NO. 12429 OF 2025

152 WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2025
153 WRIT PETITION NO. 14890 OF 2025
154 WRIT PETITION NO. 15014 OF 2025
155 WRIT PETITION NO. 15485 OF 2025
156 WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2026
157 WRIT PETITION NO. 417 OF 2026
158 WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2026
159 WRIT PETITION NO. 933 OF 2026
160 WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2026
161 WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2026
162 WRIT PETITION NO. 1319 OF 2026
163 WRIT PETITION NO. 1340 OF 2026
164 WRIT PETITION NO. 1401 OF 2026
165 WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2026

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 04, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)